No: B.14016/1/2024 (SBM)-DTE (UD&PA) **GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM** URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION DEPARTMENT **MIZORAM: AIZAWL**

INVITATION FOR BID/PROPOSAL

TENDER NOTICE NO: 5/ DTE (UD&PA)/Tech/2024-2025: Aizawl, the 7th January, 2025

The Director, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department, Mizoram on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites proposals for "Engagement of Consultancy Service for Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) and Tender Documents for Used Water Management in various towns under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) 2.0 for Mizoram".

Interested eligible Companies / Firms / Consortium/ Joint Venture may submit sealed offer in prescribed format along with necessary certificates and documents. All eligible entities are requested to submit their Proposal in a sealed envelope labelled 'Engagement of Consultancy Service for Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) and Tender Documents for Used Water Management in various towns under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) 2.0 for Mizoram' to the Director, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department, MINECO, Aizawl, Mizoram-796001, Mizoram on or before 1:00 PM of 7th February, 2025 along with requisite documents/certificates. The bid shall be opened at 2:00 PM on 7th February, 2025.

The detailed Request for Proposal (RFP) will be available on the State Government's websitehttps://tender.mizoram.gov.in and the department website https://udpa.mizoram.gov.in.. For further details; the Director, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department may be contacted at 0389-2333815 and at dirudpa.mz@gmail.com

Sd/- JACOB LALAWMPUIA Director

&

State Mission Director, SBM (U)

Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department

Mizoram: Aizawl

Memo No: B.14016/1/2024 (SBM)-DTE (UD&PA): Aizawl, the 7th January, 2025 Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, UD&PA Deptt.
- 3. P.P.S to Secretary, UD&PA Deptt.
- 4. The Director, I&PR Mizoram. He is requested to publish in 1(one) local newspaper and 2(two) state level leading Newspaper for two consecutive issues. Simplified tender Notice is enclosed herewith.
- 5. Joint Director (Admin) & Nodal Officer, State Public Procurement Portal, UD&PA Deptt. to upload in the State Procurement Portal at https://tender.mizoram.gov.in and Department website https:// udpa.mizoram.gov.in.
- 6. Deputy Director (Accounts), UD&PA Deptt.
- 7. Web Manager, UD&PA Deptt. For information and to upload in the Department website.
- 8. NIT Guard File.

State Mission Director, SBM (U)

Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department

Mizoram: Aizawl